

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 459 of 2016

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

For the appellant(s): M/s Amar Kr. Sinha and Sandeep Verma, Advocates.
For the respondent(s): Mr. Rahul Kr. Gupta, Advocate.

09/05.05.2022: As prayed for, list this case after summer vacation.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)