

representatives of the sole deceased respondent namely Jageshwar Sahu whose names, parentages and addresses have been mentioned in para-1 of the instant interlocutory application as respondent No.1 (a) to 1 (h) and to mention the word 'Dead' against the name of sole deceased respondent namely Jageshwar Sahu with red ink in the cause title of the appeal memo.

5. This interlocutory application stands disposed of.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

S.A. No.459 of 2016

Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta- learned counsel submits that he has been instructed by the respondent Nos.1 (a) to 1 (h) to appear in this appeal and undertakes to file *Vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent Nos.1 (a) to 1 (h).

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after two weeks under the heading 'Final Disposal.'

Animesh/

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)