

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 459 of 2016**

Ram Chandra Sahu & Anr. Appellants

Versus

Lalita Devi & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

: Mr. Amar Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Rahul Kr. Gupta, Advocate

Order No.12 Dated- 12.12.2024

Heard the parties.

Issue notice to the respondent nos.1 (e) to 1 (h).

The appellants are directed to file requisites for service of notice on the respondent nos. 1 (e) to 1 (h) by registered post with A/D as well as under process of the court within six weeks failing which; this appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Rule is made returnable within six weeks.

In case, the requisites are filed, list this appeal after receipt of the service report of the notice issued to the respondent nos. 1 (e) to 1 (h).